
1 

 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 
 

THIS 1st ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on June 26, 
2024 by and between the Siskiyou County Flood Control and Water Conservation District 
(District) and Larry Walker, Associates (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date 
signed by all parties to it. 
 

WHEREAS, the Contract will expire on June 30, 2024 and services continued to 
be required after that date; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:  
 

Paragraph 1.01  of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term 
of the contract through June 30, 2025. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full force 
and effect. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                          (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 450FDBFC-073D-45B7-9BF8-6263D76D2798



2 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this 1st 
Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the 
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their 
execution is made. 
 

CONTRACTOR: Larry Walker Associates     
 
Date:_______________________  ________________________________ 

Laura Foglia, Vice President 
 

Date:_______________________  ________________________________ 
       Jeffrey Walker, Chief Financial Officer 
 
License No.:                                                           
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.                       
       
       COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
                                                                          
       Angela Davis, County Administrator (Date)   
 
 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
    
                                                                                     
Natalie E. Reed, County Counsel     (Date) 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 
Fund      Org       Account Activity Code (if applicable) 
2535 205010 723000 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $530,000 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2400364 
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial information for 
each fiscal year. 
 
                                                                                   
Diane Olson, Auditor-Controller                    (Date) 

 
 
Addendum Template to extend term of contract.doc 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 450FDBFC-073D-45B7-9BF8-6263D76D2798

6/26/2024

6/26/2024

6/26/2024

6/27/2024

6/27/2024


		2024-06-27T10:25:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




